

Capital Area Council of Governments

6800 Burleson Road, Building 310, Suite 165 Austin, Texas 78744-2306 (p) 512.916.6000 (f) 512.916.6001 www.capcog.org

BASTROP BLANCO BURNET CALDWELL FAYETTE HAYS LEE LLANO TRAVIS WILLIAMSON

General Assembly Representation Summary for City of Pflugerville

Local representatives from the Capital Area Council of Governments' ten-county region create the General Assembly of the Council.

CAPCOG's bylaws state full members — counties and municipalities — are entitled to appoint at least one representative on the Council's General Assembly. As a full member's population increases, so does its General Assembly representation. The following schedule dictates a full member's potential number of representatives on the General Assembly:

Counties	Municipalities	No. of Representatives
Under 20,000	Under 10,000	1
20,000-100,000	10,000-50,000	2
100,000+	50,000-100,000	3
	100,000+	4

Associate members organizations can have one representative on the General Assembly, according to the Council's bylaws. An associate member organization includes special districts, school districts, nonprofits, utilities, chambers of commerce, and other governmental agencies.

Sustaining members, any person or organization with a positive interest in the welfare of the region, can have a non-voting representative on the General Assembly.

However, the voting representatives of the General Assembly must comprise of at least two-thirds elected officials.

City of Pflugerville qualifies for 3 position(s) on the CAPCOG General Assembly based on State Data Center's most recent population estimates. Its current General Assembly representatives are:

- Mayor Jeff Coleman Victor Gonzales
- Council Member Omar Pena
- **Vacant** Council Member Mike Heath

To review additional information about representation on CAPCOG's General Assembly, being a CAPCOG member or the invoicing process, read the CAPCOG Bylaws at www.capcog.org/about-capcog/.



APPOINTMENT FORM - GENERAL ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVE CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

The governing bodies of CAPCOG's members designate General Assembly representatives. Counties: Official appointments are made at Commissioners Court. Cities, Towns, Villages: Official appointments are made at City Council meetings. Organizations: Official appointments are made by the Board or other governing body. PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING SECTION Governing Body: County Commissioners Court (e.g., <u>Travis</u> County Commissioners Court) _____ City Council (e.g., Austin City Council) ____ Other (Board or other governing body) City, County, or Organization being represented Name of Representative **Position Address** City, Zip Code **Telephone Number Fax Number** Email address (General Assembly Reps. will be subscribed to the CAPCOG Connections, Training, & Data Points email lists) Check One: Reappointment Filling Vacancy Changing Representative Name of Previous Representative I confirm our governing body appointed the above individual to serve as a CAPCOG General Assembly Representative for the above entity on **Date of Meeting**

Date

Signature of Chief Elected Official/Chair of Governing Board